5 GUVEN SOGUTMA I/ W
UNITELERI SAN. VE TIC. A.S. Lo
20 Add.: Hastane Mah. Hadimkdy Istanbul Cd. No:78/1
r | } | 34555, Arnavutkdy, Istanbul, TURKEY
L ' ' Tel: 490 212 77151 12 -771 51 13
Fax: <90 212 771 51 10
Wwwlgvnlcom.tr REFRICERATION COMPONENTS
E
O GVN STANDARD PRODUCT Customer
. Product
; i ‘ 5 ] 9 COALESCENT OIL SEPARATORS
0S.C.130b.54.1 Code
i i Oc i ‘.\ﬁw‘rﬁw‘vﬁ'f: CUStomer COde
| KN | DESIGN DATA
esiimcasal | mmIIIiooIINE Pre-charge / Capacity [Lt] 4,1/26,9
 Hmeo e e oo omm | !  mwem e de e coed | Design Pressure [PS] 130 Bar
i :uémnfomy @ @ @ i<o>i @ @ @ (OXQ)«IMIJ: i i i 30D @ Qfo® i«» o @ Goaaly i .
CpEIiaaicaaa | TR E TR oA | Pneumatic Test Pressure [PT] 143 Bar
i WD @ @ @ i@i ©® @ @ ovemtl i i i ( > i DOD @ @ «oi: : ® ooaaly i :'.I. .
i E e oo N i ,EEzgz i [ e F P ool | | Hydraulic Test Pressure 186 Bar
i Hwop @ @ @ i«»i @ @ @ ooenk] i i i i Esod o @ © o :m, A i . :
ol e B Rl — B sito 5 G ol O et B Design Temperature [TS] Min.-20C / Max.+130C
i :u#mwomy @ @ @ i<o>i @ @ @ (omwm:n: At i Esod @ @ @ ) o @ Goaaly i .
B e U e o off Tt Cooler Fluid Type HFC-CFC-HCFC-R744
i I;_mnfomy ® @ © i<o>i ©® @ @ oenpy i | e @ @ @ ® @ ® wa i .
: WO @® @ © O @ @ @ oK | i WM®® ©® O 0 @ @ ®ooiay |
i Emnfom) ® @ © i«»i @ @ @ mamg i ! EED@@» ® @ @ ﬁ ;ﬁ @ @ ® «wa;ﬂ i FIUId Group 2
| hmeo o o o o o oom | . we s o o b o > @ |
i Emz\;m ® @ @ i<o>i @ @ @ (ommmllail i : EEM@ ® @ @ ﬁ I:g @ @ ® @m%i I @ Category CAT IV/ H1
| WD @ @ @ (O @ @ @ ODImRI | | DM ® @ O O @ @ I D | . .
O R i B  esrrasazamy | O Desing Calculation EN 14276-1/EN 13445-3
i :LIND(OJI)J ® @ @ i<o>i © @ @ ooemp] i i 0D M @ @ «o:i Eto» @ @ ® 60ag3 i . . .
™M fmeee ol s sem mmzreo b camm | 0 . Welded Joint Efficiency 0.85
i oo @ @ @ i<o>i @ @ @ ovenhy i i 0D @ (@j @ : :ko» @ @ o ovasl i .
O fmmavosyroem bmezeob o ommm 7 Material Group (Shell / Head) 1.2
— —— i Hedw @ @ @ i(())i @ @ @ (om)emlﬂl i —~l]—— @ 2 ] 9 i [EDoD ®@ @ @ @ :po) @ @ @ ooady i ::‘ .
B vl ot odi B el bbbt ~ Testing Group 3b
i :uémnfom) @™ @ @ i<o>i @ @ @ m«m'): i i 0D MW @ D i@ @ @ ® o0aa i "-::"‘ -
. fome® oo o ooy |  en e o o e e @ ;e Corrasion Allowance 0,5 mm
 Hmem o e e e | Bt e >,
i Husm @ @ @ :<9>i @ @ @ oDanh i i EEpon ® ® @ _1oi|_:k0)_ @ @ o ova i :\‘ th 10cy
 pmemETRET SR i e = e o °
Hmsde oo opom  walk e 4 b oo @ mem 3 Packaging Size & Weight 00*00*00 & 00 Kg.
T “"*‘ """"" | ., Drawed By M.ABDULAZIZ
| 3 | N & I — =, Approved By D.GUL
| ; | L ! 3 = Date 03.04.2023
| = | iy T : 2
i s s LU : = Color RAL 5009
| | | = . S
| | i | T : "‘ MATERIAL DATA
1%_%—‘ S No Connection Model Code Material | Qty
T ¥ | O ‘ # 1 |Inlet Connection ODS 2 1/8"H:83,5| 106.130.810.000.003 | ST44-E275 | 1
i i O 1 i o0 y - 2 |Extra Connection ODS 2 1/8" 106.130.810.000.001 |  E275 1
| | o | : o, :
| iy 5 8 ™) 1 | N 3 |Outlet Connection ODS 1/4"H:50 106.130.B01.000.002 | $235JR 1
| S = N N e = 4 Pipe D9 204.A09.010.000.200 SN2
®) | | | 5 |Level Sensor Conn. NPT 1/2" 106.130.F04.000.001 E275 ]
Y O ' ' | ' 6 Blind Plug NPT 1/2"Plug 106.130.F04.001.001 | E275 | 1
T L0 7 [Eloow 60,3x2,9 114.060.001.001.001 | s235R | 1
@ 'l 68 ~ 8 Holder Support DI2x49 105.010.FK0.145.003 | s235 |
— -— OO: (6 ) 9 [Filter Holder @175x10 105.010.FK0.145.005 | 5235 | 1
10 Threaded Rod M10x450 109.100.450.088.CO01 8.8 ]
11 [Filter FK.165.1 FK.165.1 ]
12 |Plastic Washer 255x2 109.100.000.000.PO1 ]
13 Metal Washer 255x3 105.010.FKO.145.004 | S235JR ]
14 |Plastic Washer M10 109.100.000.000.P02 ]
@ 250 GENERAL NOTES
-Max. allowable operating pressure (PS) according to the temperature range;
205 1)Allowable operating temperature : min. -20C° / max. +130C° PS1 = 130 Bar
2)Allowable operating temperature : min. -40C° / max. -20C°  PS2 = 97,5 Bar
-Unless otherwise specified dimensions in MM
-Unless otherwise specified do not scale
- -Unless otherwise specified tube must be clean&free form burrs inside &outside&suitable for soldering
-Unless otherwise specified do not scale indicated thickness are min. after forming or machining
-Unless otherwise specified dimension tolerances according to EN 113445-4
N No Connection Model Code Material | Qty REVISIONS
15 [Lock Nut M10 109.100.000.000.SF1 1 'No Details Of Change Date By
16 Top Flange D284x45 107.130.0SC.219.001| P355GH 1 101
17 |Bottom Flange D284x37 107.130.0SC.219.002| P355GH 1 |02
| | ! 18 Blind Plug NPT 1/4"Plug 106.130.F02.001.001 |  $235 1 |03
_@13x60 SLOT
19 |Oring 210x6 108.210.006.00H.NBR|  HNBR ] RELATED DRAWINGS
20 Washer M16 109.160.000.000.RO1 22 No Description Drawing No
21 Bolt M16x50 109.160.050.129.CO01 12.9 22 | Ol
° °
CBO-“-om Vlew> (Top Vlew> 22 Shell @219x10 H:880,5 |204.05C.130.054.001 1|02
23 Blind Flange @219 107.130.0SC.219.003(EN 190282 | 4 f :
P355GH I s 9001 l 'k =T 2
24 Base Plate @250x5 105.005.250.001.001 | 5235 1 2015 PED C n —_R\Y,
No| Assembly Codes | Qty 25 [Pipe D168x60 104.130.H60.250.168 |  $235 . ([CERTIFIED J{ 2014/68/EuU || ) |_CERTIFICATE _
We reserve all rights in this document and in the informatfion contained therein.
1 M005.000434 ] 26 Lapbel Plate 120x80x2 105.006.002.120.080 DD-13 ] Reproduction use or disclosure to third parties without express authority is strictly forbidden.




	SLA.33b.92.32.F4
	Teknik Resim Görünümü1
	Teknik Resim Görünümü2
	Teknik Resim Görünümü3
	Teknik Resim Görünümü4
	Teknik Resim Görünümü5
	Detail View A (2 : 2.5)
	Detail View B (2 : 2.5)


